Ceramic Shear Triaxial Accelerometer
Miniature IEPE Through Hole Triaxial Accelerometer
87
64
B_
00
3-
20

page 3/4
Miniature IEPE through hole triaxial accelerometer, type 8764B…
Ordering key
Type 8764B...
Measuring range
±50 g 050
±100 g 100
±250 g 250
±500 g 500
±1,000 g 1K0
±2,000 g 2K0
Connector
M4.5, 4 pin (pos.) A
Standard, ¼–28, 4 pin (pos.)
[only ±50g, ±100g, ±250g,
and ±500g ranges]
B
Variants/TEDS templates
Base model (without TEDS) B
Default, IEEE 1451.4 V0.9
Template 0 (UTID 1)
T
IEEE 1451.4 V0.9 Template 24
(UTID 116225)
T01
LMS Template 117,
Free format Point ID
T02
LMS Template 118, Automotive For-
mat (Field 14 Geometry = 0)
T03
LMS Template 118, Aerospace Format
(Field 14 Geometry =1)
T04
P1451.4 v1.0 Template 25 -
Transfer Function Disabled
T05
P1451.4 v1.0 Template 25 -
Transfer Function Enabled
T06
Mounting
Reliable and accurate measurements require that the mounting
surface be clean and flat. It is recommended that the sensor
be mounted using the supplied isolated mounting screw.
The instruction manual for Type 8764B… provides detailed
information regarding mounting surface preparation.
Optional accessories Type
• Adhesive mounting base, 4-40 thd. 8462K01
• Adhesive mounting base, M2.5 thd. 8462K02
Optional cables Type
• Fluoropolymer jacketed cable, M4.5,
4 pin (neg.) to ¼–28, 4 pin (pos.);
( 1784AK02 length = 0,5. For other
special length use 1784AK02sp)
1784AK02
• Fluoropolymer jacketed breakout cable,
M4.5 4 pin (neg.) to 3x BNC (pos.);
(xx = length: 1, 3, 5 & 10 meters)
1784BxxK03